Doc#. 1001908461 fee: $56.00

UNOFFICIAECORY: =

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

This instrument was prepared by
JOHN M SPANOGIANS _
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
3232 NEWMARK DRIVE
MIAMISBURG, CHIO 45342

REE€ORD-AND RETURN TO:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
P.0.BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670
ATTN: LTS

Parcel No, 2.2-25403-009-0000

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Recordeo Dat:: NOVEMBER 28,2006  Loan No. 0005793088
Original Principal Amrart: §  473,065.00 159499

LOANMODIFICATION AGREEMENT
( Providing for Step Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 6TH day of NOVEMBER, 2009 ,
between DENNIS DEMSCO AND AUDREY L ZENSCO, HUSBAND AND WIFE, NOT AS
TENANTS IN COMMON OR JOINT TENANTS, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE
ENTIRETY

("Borrower") and NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., A SUBS(PARY OF NATIONAL CITY BANK

("Lender"),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security D==d(the "Security Instrument”), and
Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated NOVEMBER 16, 2006 and recorded in

Instrument Neo. 0633201124 ,cithe Official  Records of
(Mame of Records)
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS , and.(2) the Note bearing the same date as, and

(County and State, of other jurisdiction)
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described i the Sccurlty
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at

8023 ABERDEEN CT, PALOS HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60463 ,

{Property Address)
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162 6/06 {rev. 01/09)
First American Loan Production Services {page 1 of 3)

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC ILLINOIS
FALPS# [ILFM3162 Rev, 06-24-08 .




1001908461 Page: 2 of 6

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

0005793088

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF;

In"ecasideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree

as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of OCTOZER 1, 2009 , the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
{the "Unpaid P=.cipal Balance") is U.S. $ 467,516.40 consisting of the unpaid amount(s)
loaned to Borrower 0y _ander plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pa; the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on th: Unpaid Principal Balance for the first two years at the yearly rate
of 3.000000 % from OCTOBER ', 2009 , and Borrower promises to pay monthly
payments of principal and interest 1n'ic amount of §  2,098.71 beginning on the 18T
day of NOYEMBER, 2009 . During the third year, interest will be charged at the yearly
rate of 4000000 % from OCTOBE™1, 2011 , and Borrower shall pay monthly
payments of principal and interest in the amouri2f$  2,337.42 beginning on the 1ST
day of NOVEMBER, 2011 . During e fourth year and continuing thereafter until the
Maturity Date (as hereinafter defined), interest will bz chiarged at the yearly rate of 5.125000 %,
from OCTOBER 1,2012 , and Borrower shall pay ricnthly payments of principal and interest
in the amount of §  2,613.25  beginning on the 1ST “day of NOVEMBER, 2012  and_
shall continue the monthly payments thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. If on DECEMBER 07,2336 , (the "Maturity Date"),
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, 45 a-iended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold of traasferred (or if
Borrower is net a natural person and a beneficial interest in Bommower is soid ri iransferred)
without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may requite immediate payment in fiil of all sums
secured by the Security Instrument. '

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies
permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

LOAN MODIFECATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae I/niform Instrumeni Form 3162 6/06 (rev. 01/09)
First American Loan Production Services {page 2 of 5}
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC ILLINOIS
FALPS# ILFM23162-2 Rev, 04-14-09



T e T

1001908461 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0005793088

4, Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrement, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiurgs, assessments, escrow ifems, impounds, and all other payments that
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

5.

(a)

(b)

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under
the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as
described in paragraph 1 ofthe Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Nete and paragraph A. 1.
of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any
Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been
ontitled; and

allioms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
whers zpplicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Botrower understands znd aerees that:

()

(b)

(c)

(d)

()

All the rights and reredies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to oofanic,in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to defauli in tie‘making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulat ons, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrament
shall be and remain in full force and efzct, except as herein modified, and none of the
Borrower's obligations or liabilities unces the Note and Security Instrument shall be
diminished or released by any provisions heref. aor shall this Agreement in any way impair,
diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights undér or remedies on the Note and Security
instrument, whether such rights or remedies ariss’therennder or by operation of law. Also,
al rights of recourse to which Lender is presently enti led upainst any property or any other
persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the N4tz-and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to Le asatisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incwired by Lender in connection with this Agrecpront; including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Dozcower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender..

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary
or required fo effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns
of the Borrower,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162 6/06 (rev, 01/09)
First American Loan Production Services (page 3 of 5)

. First American Real Estate Solutions LLC ILLINOIS
FALPS# JLFM3162-3 Rev. 02-05-0¢ o



1001908461 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0005793088

6.  This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, ILLINOIS » upon which all recordation taxes
bave been paid. As of the date of this Agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the eriginal
ebligation secured by the existing security instrument is § 459,624.76 ., The principal balance
secured by the existing security instrument as a result of this Agreementis§  467,516.40
which amount represents the excess of the unpaid principal balance of this original obligation.

~ NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO., A SUBSIDIARY OF NATIONAL CITY BANK

Name: SUOTRISER L ovin, (Kot - Lender

- Its: AUTHOPZED AGENT

L_ ;&;L ~ = (Seal)

DENNIS DEMSCO « Borrower

MM\ 7{ D:AW (Seai)

AUDREY L DEMSCO - Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

(Seal)
- Borrower

) (Seal)
~Borrower

(Seal)
- Borrower

LOAN MOMFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162 /06 (rev, 01/09)
First American Loan Production Services {page 4 of 3}
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC ILLINOIS
FALPS# ILFM3162-4 Rev. 02-05-09



1001908461 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

: 0005793088
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© State of ILT.INOIS

County of LZODK

This instrumen: was scknowledged beforemeon  NoNEraREe, VD 2009 (date) by

DENNIS DEMSCO AN AUDREY L DEMSCO

P e e 2 o o

(mamels ofpersons) T {AARARRARNana Sorennroons
| OFFICIAL SEAL 3
MICHAEL A SACHA  §

) L NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OIS

L

Jid— _(Signature of Notary Publihann HoSION EXPRES 205111 §

Michmr H-Shcha

{Seal)
LENDER ACKNOWLFEUCMENT
STATE OF _OHIO CoOUNYY OF MONTGOMERY
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _ ¥, /& “* jd(l) T by
JUDIBISER  Kewvin fuim ,the AUTHORIZED ACENT
of PNCs
a > on pehalf o saic!*cntit;'.

Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment

Printed Name
Title or Rgnk
Serial Number, if ahy
TIONAHILL
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Exp. Oct. 31,2014 ¢
. .3_1
l‘i
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162 6/06 (rev. 0149)
First American Loan Production Services (page 5 of 3)
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC _ ILEINOIS

. 'FALPS# ILFM3162.5 Rev. 02-05-0%



1001908461 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Exhibit "A"
NCM# 0005793088
TAX ID# 23-35-403-009-0000

T0T 22 IN GALLAGHER AND HENRY'S MISTY MEADOR UNIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISICN (F PARI oF
THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 37 MORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING 70 THE BLAT THERECE RECCRDED JULY 16, 1992 AS DOCTMENT 92521211,
IN COOK COUBTY, ILLINOIS. |

When recorded mi:! 10! MPG
Fauity Loan Services, gt
| Loys Mitigation Title Seraces: LMTS

1100 Superior Ave., Ste 20 o
Cleveland, OH 44114 ??j- 1 )}l‘q
~ atrn: National Recording 2y e
B i DERSCO
41594959

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

WIS R AL L0 LA

I




